

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 08/04/05  
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-438604  
LOCATION 08-SBD-66-17.6/18.4

IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN RIALTO  
FROM 0.1 KM EAST OF MAPLE AVENUE  
TO 0.1 KM EAST OF LILAC AVENUE

PAGE 1  
08/08/05  
CONTRACT CODE 'C'  
34 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL

FEDERAL AID ACST-S066-(008)E  
PHG-S066-(008)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 6.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HB1 641,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 518,385.00 AMOUNT OVER 67,859.22 PERCENT OVER EST 13.09  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	586,244.22	3	T D S ENGINEERING 2899 AGOURA ROAD STE 171 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361-3200 805 371-4639 00667073 FAX 805 494-0757
2	630,534.00	1	DBX INC 42066 AVENIDA ALVARADO STE C TEMECULA CA 92590 951 296-9909 00240547 FAX 951 296-9978
3	597,523.00	2 (IRREGULAR)	VANCE CORPORATION 2271 N LOCUST AVENUE RIALTO CA 92377 909 355-4333 00414567 FAX 909 355-4339

08-438604  
08-SBD-66-1  
08/04/05

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
08/08/05

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	J D JIMENEZ UPLAND CA  PALM CANYON CONTRACTORS YUCAIPA CA  TRAFFIC LOOP AND CRACKFILLING 946 S EMERALD STREET ANAHEIM CA 92804	ITEMS 25 AND 28 (PARTIAL)  PAVING  ITEM 34 (PARTIAL)

08-438604  
08-SBD-66-1  
08/04/05

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
08/08/05

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	J P STRIPING BEAUMONT CA	ITEMS 9, 10 AND 30 THRU 33
	PALM CANYON CONTRACTORS YUCAIPA CA	ITEM 21
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS NIPOMO CA	ITEMS 5, 7, 8, 11 AND 27
	TOM DAY TREE SERVICE POMONA CA	ITEM 17

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE COMPANY 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	GOSS CONSTRUCTION COVINA CA 91722	SEAL PAVEMENT
	J D JIMENEZ 9583 8TH STREET UPLAND CA	CURB, SIDEWALK AND GUTTER
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY 1450 FITZGERALD AVENUE RIALTO CA 92376	STRIPING
	V T ELECTRIC UPLAND CA 91786	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074031	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	M	20	25.00	500.00
4	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	500.00	500.00
5 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6	60.00	360.00
8 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00
9	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	13	5.00	65.00
10	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	430	.50	215.00
11	150744	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2	100.00	200.00
12	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	3	200.00	600.00
13	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	300.00	600.00
14 (S)	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,650	5.07	8,365.50
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	M3	20	100.00	2,000.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	250.00	750.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	710	41.30	29,323.00
19	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	370	75.26	27,846.20
20	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	26	191.71	4,984.46
21	390144	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 19-MM MAXIMUM GRADING)	TONN	950	49.58	47,101.00
22	034327	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) 9.5 MM MAX GRADING	TONN	17	49.58	842.86
23	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	6	37.50	225.00
24	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	110	37.50	4,125.00
25	034328	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (BUS PAD)	M3	46	521.10	23,970.60
26	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	65	20.00	1,300.00
27	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	10.00	130.00
28	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	M3	56	782.60	43,825.60
29	810110	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	3	200.00	600.00
30 (S)	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	110	2.00	220.00
31 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	97	30.00	2,910.00
32 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	4,510	.60	2,706.00
33 (S)	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	440	3.25	1,430.00

08-438604  
08-SBD-66-1  
08/04/05

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID245  
PAGE 5  
08/08/05

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	350,799.00	350,799.00
					TOTAL	586,244.22

08-438604  
08-SBD-66-1  
08/04/05

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 6  
08/08/05

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,250.00	1250.00	1,250.00	1250.00
2	8,500.00	8500.00	19,000.00	19000.00
3	50.00	1000.00	2.75	55.00
4	2,000.00	2000.00	6,800.00	6800.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	10,700.00	10700.00
6	29,200.00	29200.00	50,000.00	50000.00
7	200.00	1200.00	1.55	9.30
8	4,500.00	18000.00	3,000.00	12000.00
9	100.00	1300.00	6.00	78.00
10	4.00	1720.00	.75	322.50
11	300.00	600.00	245.00	490.00
12	300.00	900.00	55.00	165.00
13	800.00	1600.00	1,600.00	3200.00
14	6.00	9900.00	5.00	8250.00
15	160.00	3200.00	330.00	6600.00
16	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
17	1,800.00	5400.00	1,200.00	3600.00
18	66.00	46860.00	45.00	31950.00
19	93.00	34410.00	60.00	22200.00
20	415.00	10790.00	400.00	10400.00
21	74.00	70300.00	80.00	76000.00
22	99.00	1683.00	55.00	935.00
23	50.00	300.00	35.00	210.00
24	50.00	5500.00	35.00	3850.00
25	720.00	33120.00	625.00	28750.00
26	44.00	2860.00	58.00	3770.00
27	600.00	7800.00	680.00	8840.00
28	625.00	35000.00	945.00	52920.00
29	500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	3000.00
30	65.00	7150.00	2.50	275.00
31	93.00	9021.00	35.00	3395.00
32	1.00	4510.00	.75	3382.50
33	9.00	3960.00	4.00	1760.00
34	263,000.00	263000.00	.00	0.00
TOT		630,534.00		597,523.00